
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE  
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WITH  

Geosyntec Consultants for Construction Management of the Toro Canyon Oil/Water 
Replacement Project I (BC No. 23-173, Project No. WA8231) 

 
Pursuant to Paragraph  25 of the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor 
(hereinafter AGREEMENT) entered into on October 17, 2023, as BC No. 23-173 between the 
County of Santa Barbara (hereafter COUNTY), and Geosyntec Consultants. having its 
principal place of business 924 Anacapa Street, STE 4A, Santa Barbara,  CA  93101 
(hereafter CONTRACTOR), the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the 
AGREEMENT as follows:  

1. Paragraph 4 (TERM) of the AGREEMENT is hereby amended to read: 
  

CONTRACTOR shall commence performance on October 17,2023 and end 
performance upon completion, but no later than December 30, 2024 unless otherwise 
directed by COUNTY or unless terminated earlier. 

In all other respects, the AGREEMENT remains unchanged and in full effect.   

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on 
the date executed by COUNTY.  
 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

  

Greg Milligan, ARM 
Risk Manager 

  

 

By:     

 Risk Management    

 

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 
Chris Sneddon 
Public Works Director 

   CONTRACTOR: 
GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS 

By:  

  

 

     

 By:  

      Authorized Representative 

Date: ______________________________    Name:  

  
  

 Title:  

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

  
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: 

Rachel Van Mullem 
County Counsel 

 Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA 
Auditor-Controller 

 

By:   By:  

 Deputy County Counsel   Deputy 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5400DF12-74DE-4B0C-92BF-E6BA1684E494

Vice President

Maygan Cline
7/3/2024 | 2:35 PM PDT



BC 23-173




































	Amend_No._1_Agreement_with_Geosoytec_CM_for_Toro_BC_23-173.pdf
	Agreement_with_Geosyntec_Toro_for_CM FINAL.pdf



